
# 8 Embry-Riddle (37-14, 21-6 TSC / 21-6) -vs- Ave Maria (22-30, 13-14 TSC / 13-14)
4/23/2012 at Babson Park, Fla. (HOFMRC Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Maloney (7-0)
Loss: Justin James (0-0)
Save: Eric Green (2)
HBP: Justin James
PB: None
 
Start: 7 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 70   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Embry-Riddle 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2
Ave Maria 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0

Embry-Riddle 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greg Smith lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Jeff Lemon 3b 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Ben Kline ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Chris Page 1b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Ian MacGeorge rf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
    Brett Tressler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frankie Arias cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Matt Skipper dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
JT Warmoth 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Adam Cellini c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Robbins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Maloney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 3 3 8 8

2B: Greg Smith (1); Adam Cellini (1)
SH: Adam Cellini (1)
SB: Ben Kline (1); Frankie Arias (1)
HBP: Matt Skipper (1)
E: Kevin Maloney (1); Eric Green (1)

Ave Maria 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pat Collins-Bride rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Conor Sullivan c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Alex Sanchez ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Gabe Loweree 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trace McDermott 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Justin Repullo 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Patrick Fahey lf 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
Bobby Oliver cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Sacchetta ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hunter Mccarthy dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Matt Baux ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Justin James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Quayle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 5 1 3 7 8

2B: Pat Collins-Bride (1)

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Maloney (W, 7-0) 5.0 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 18 20 4 6 61
Eric Green (S, 2) 4.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 5 4 51
Totals 5 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 33 36 9 10 112

Ave Maria IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin James (L, 0-0) 8.0 6 3 3 3 7 1 0 1 0 29 34 4 15 129
Zach Quayle 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Totals 7 3 3 3 8 1 0 1 0 33 38 5 16 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st ERA AMU
Smith, Greg singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Smith, Greg advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lemon grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFKF); Smith, Greg advanced to third. 0 0
Kline struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Page walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
MacGeorge singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Page advanced to second; Smith, Greg scored. 1 0
Arias fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Ave Maria - Top of 1st ERA AMU
Collins-Brid grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Sullivan, C. flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 BK). 1 0
Sanchez, A. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd ERA AMU
Skipper struck out swinging (3-2 FKBFFFBFBS). 1 0
Warmoth grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 1 0
Cellini grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Ave Maria - Top of 2nd ERA AMU
Loweree, G. flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0
McDermott, T reached on a fielding error by p, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Repullo, J. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); McDermott, T out on the play. 1 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd ERA AMU
Smith, Greg doubled to right field (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Lemon singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Smith, Greg scored. 2 0
Kline reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Lemon out at second 1b to ss. 2 0
Page struck out looking (2-2 BBFKKK); Kline stole second. 2 0
MacGeorge singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Kline scored. 3 0
Arias flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 0

Ave Maria - Top of 3rd ERA AMU
Fahey, P. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
Oliver, B. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF); Fahey, P. advanced to second. 3 0
Mccarthy, H. popped up to p (0-1 K). 3 0
Collins-Brid singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Fahey, P. scored. 3 1
Sullivan, C. singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Collins-Brid advanced to second. 3 1
Sanchez, A. out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 3 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th ERA AMU
Skipper hit by pitch (1-2 BSF). 3 1
Warmoth reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Skipper out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Cellini reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFKFF); Warmoth out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Robbins pinch ran for Cellini. 3 1
Smith, Greg popped up to 3b to pitcher (2-1 SBB). 3 1

Ave Maria - Top of 4th ERA AMU
Cellini to c for Robbins. 3 1
Loweree, G. struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBFBS). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McDermott, T walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 3 1
Repullo, J. lined out to lf (1-1 SB). 3 1
Fahey, P. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 3 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th ERA AMU
Lemon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Kline grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 1
Page struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 1

Ave Maria - Top of 5th ERA AMU
Oliver, B. grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Mccarthy, H. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 1
Collins-Brid doubled down the lf line (2-1 SBB). 3 1
Sullivan, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th ERA AMU
MacGeorge grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Arias flied out to cf (3-2 FBSFBBF). 3 1
Skipper grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 3 1

Ave Maria - Top of 6th ERA AMU
Green, E. to p for Maloney, K.. 3 1
Sanchez, A. grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Loweree, G. flied out to rf to right center (0-1 K). 3 1
McDermott, T singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 1
Repullo, J. flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 3 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th ERA AMU
Warmoth walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 1
Cellini grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Warmoth advanced to second. 3 1
Smith, Greg struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KKBFS). 3 1
Lemon struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BBFFFS). 3 1

Ave Maria - Top of 7th ERA AMU
Fahey, P. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 1
Oliver, B. fouled out to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 1
Baux, M. pinch hit for Mccarthy, H.. 3 1
Baux, M. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 1
Collins-Brid flied out to lf to left center (0-2 KS). 3 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 8th ERA AMU
Kline singled to center field (3-2 BSBFFBFF). 3 1
Page struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 1
MacGeorge walked (3-0 BBBB); Kline advanced to second. 3 1
Tressler pinch ran for MacGeorge. 3 1
Arias reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Tressler out at second 3b to 2b; Kline advanced to third. 3 1
Arias stole second. 3 1
Skipper grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 3 1

Ave Maria - Top of 8th ERA AMU
MacGeorge to rf for Tressler. 3 1
Sullivan, C. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFB). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sanchez, A. lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Loweree, G. reached on a fielding error by p (0-2 FF). 3 1
McDermott, T reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Loweree, G. out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 9th ERA AMU
Quayle, Z. to p for James, J.. 3 1
Warmoth struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 3 1
Cellini doubled to center field (3-2 KFBBBF). 3 1
Robbins pinch ran for Cellini. 3 1
Smith, Greg grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK); Robbins advanced to third. 3 1
Lemon popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1

Ave Maria - Top of 9th ERA AMU
Cellini to c for Robbins. 3 1
Repullo, J. struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFS). 3 1
Fahey, P. singled to shortstop (1-2 BFK). 3 1
Sacchetta, N pinch hit for Oliver, B.. 3 1
Sacchetta, N struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 3 1
Baux, M. grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1


